CPC 100
Ordering Information
2
Description Ordering No. C
PC
 H
ar
d

P0000825 ■ – ■
CPC 100 Packages
CPC 100 ordering information
Hardware packages are available in different configurations, which can be chosen during the test set configuration.
3
Configuration Type Description Ordering No.
CPC Hardware AUX CPC unit without synchronization card
SYN CPC unit with synchronization card
Cable length 6 m Standard high-current cable set
2 × 6 m / 19.68 ft, 70 mm2 (800 A)
P0006189
6 m Standard high-voltage cable set
2 × 6 m / 19.68 ft, 0.5 mm2 (2000 V)
P0006190
6 m Standard measurement cable set
6 × 6 m / 19.68 ft, 2.5 mm2
P0006191
9 m Standard high-current cable set
2 × 9 m / 29.53 ft, 70 mm2 (800 A)
P0006192
9 m Standard high-voltage cable set
2 × 10 m / 32.81 ft, 0.5 mm2 (2000 V)
P0006193
9 m Standard measurement cable set
6 × 10 m / 32.81 ft, 2.5 mm2
P0006194
CP TD transport cases One case for combinded transport of CP TD and accessories B1888000
2 case Two cases for seperated transport of CP TD and accessories P0000785
Package configuration
CPC 100 ordering information
4
CPC 100 Upgrade Options
Description Ordering No.
CP TD12 Upgrade Option
12 kV upgrade option to expand your existing CPC 100 to a
power/dissipation factor test system.
P0007160
CP TD15 Upgrade Option
15 kV upgrade option to expand your existing CPC 100 to a
power/dissipation factor test system.
P0007162
CP CB2 Upgrade Option
Upgrade option allowing test currents of up to 2000 A
in conjunction with the CPC 100.
P0006299
CP SB1 Upgrade Option
Upgrade option to expand your existing CPC 100 standard
package to a fully automated transformer test system.
Note: For transformer demagnetization the CP Demag test card has to be or-
dered separately (order no. P0006786)
P0006326
CP CU1 and CP GB1 Upgrade Option
Upgrade option to expand your existing CPC 100 to a
line impedance measurent test system.
Note: CP sequencer test card (order no. P0006782) and CP line impedance test
card (order no. P0006780) have to be ordered separately
P0006311
Ground Impedance and Step &
Touch Voltage Set Upgrade Option
Upgrade option including handheld ground tester HGT1 and
accessories for manual testing of ground impedance and step &
touch voltages.
P0006333
PTM Advanced for HGT1
Software license for the HGT1 for automated and guided testing
of ground impedance and step & touch voltages with PTM.
P0006562
CPC Sync Upgrade Option
for existing CPC
Upgrade option which allows synchronizing up to three CPC in
order to create a powerful source for
HV applications.
Note: TRC1 (order no. P0006344)
P0006231
CP RC1 Upgrade Option
Upgrade option for high voltage testing on gas-insulated
switchgear (GIS) up to 123 kV rated voltage.

P0006572
P0006794
CPC 100 ordering information
6
Ordering No. Description
CPC 100 Basic Package P0000658 Hardware
1 × CPC 100
Software
1 × CP Quick card
1 × CPC editor software
1 × PTM Standard
 (including 30-days trial license for PTM Advanced)
Cables and accessories
1 × CPC 100 user manual
1 × Set of 2 standard high-current cables (6 m / 19.68 ft) or
 optional 1 × set of 2 high-current cables (9 m / 29.53 ft)
1 × Set of 2 standard high-voltage cables (2 000 V, 6 m / 19.68 ft) or
 optional 1 × set of 2 high-voltage cables (2 000 V, 10 m / 32.81 ft)
1 × Set of 6 standard measurement cables (6 m / 19.68 ft) or
 optional 1 × set of 6 measurement cables (10 m / 32.81 ft)
1 × Grounding cable (green / yellow) (6 m / 19.68 ft, 6 mm2)
1 × Ethernet PC connection cable (3 m / 9.84 ft)
1 × Transport case with wheels for CPC 100
1 × Carry bag for CPC 100 accessories
1 × Set of 4 connection clamps for high voltage
1 × Low voltage adapter
1 × Power cord CPC
1 × USB memory stick
1 × Set of 4 crocodile clamps
1 × PTM DVD (including CPC Toolset)
1 × SAA1 - audible beeper dongle
1 × Set of 3 jumper cables (25 cm / 10 in)
CPC 100 Standard Package
includes CPC 100 Basic Package plus:
P0000659 Software
1 × CP CT test cards
1 × CP VT test cards
1 × CP transformer test cards
1 × CP resistance test cards
Cables and accessories
1 × CP SA1 Surge Arrestor box
CPC 100 Enhanced Package
includes CPC 100 Standard Package plus:
P0000661 Software
1 × CP sequencer test card
1 × CP ramping test card
1 × CP GR – ground resistance test option includes testing software
(P0000318) and hardware accessory (P0006307)
1 × Polarity check software (P0000317) and CPOL3 (P0009398)
Packages
CPC 100 ordering information
7
CPC 100 ordering information
Ordering No. Description
CPC 100 Transformer Test System P0000826 Hardware
1 × CPC 100
1 × CP TD12
Software
1 × CP Quick card
1 × CP transformer test cards
1 × CP sequencer test card
1 × CPC editor software
1 × TanDelta/power factor test card
1 × PTM Standard
 (including 30-days trial license for PTM Advanced)
Cables and accessories
1 × Set of 2 lightweight winding resistance measurement cables
 (15 m / 49.2 ft)
1 × Set of 2 high-voltage cables (2 000 V, 10 m / 32.81 ft)
1 × Set of 6 measurement cables (10 m / 32.81 ft)
1 × Set of 4 connection clamps for high voltage
1 × Set of 4 crocodile clamps
1 × Ethernet PC connection cable (3 m / 9.84 ft)
1 × Low voltage adapter
1 × CP TD accessories set
1 × Set of 12 solid terminal adapters
1 × Transport case with wheels for CP TD (710x465x645 mm /
 2.33x1.53x2.12 ft) or optional 2 x Transport cases with wheels for
 CP TD (710x465x645 mm / 2.33x1.53x2.12 ft)
1 × CP TD getting started
1 × CPC 100 user manual
1 × Grounding cable (green / yellow) (6 m / 19.68 ft, 6 mm2)
1 × Transport case with wheels for CPC 100
1 × Carry bag for CPC 100 accessories
1 × PTM DVD (including CPC Toolset)
1 × CP SA1 surge arrestor box
1 × Power cord CPC
1 × USB memory stick
1 × CP trolley
1 × SAA1 - audible beeper dongle
1 × Set of 3 jumper cables ( 25 cm / 10 in)
Note:
 > PTM Advanced Upgrade Option (P00006792) is recommended for the best test experience.
    Results visualisations, assessments, one-button reporting and more are directly available within the Primary Test Manager.
 > CP SB1 Upgrade Option (P0006326) is required for automatic tap changer switching during ratio, winding resistance and
    OLTC -scan measurements.
 > Demagnetization license (P0006786) is recommended to ensure minimal core remanence after testing.
 > Temperature and humidity sensor package (P0008102) contains hydro- & thermometer to measure ambient and surface temperature as well
    as air humidity. Recommended when no dedicated temperature sensors are built-in the power transformer.
Packages
8
Ordering No. Description
CPC 100 Line Impedance Test System P0000823 Hardware
1 × CPC 100
1 × CP CU1
1 × CP GB1
Software

The cables for the high current (800 A AC / 400 A DC) and for the high-voltage (2000 V) outputs are not included in the package.
You can order them separately.
CPC 100 ordering information
Packages
9
CPC 100 ordering information
Ordering No. Description
CPC 100 Rotating Machines Test System P0000704 Hardware
1 × CPC 100
1 × CP TD15
1 × CP CR600 25H
1 × CP CR600 50H
1 × CP CR600 100H 1
Software
1 × CP Quick card
1 × TD High Voltage test card
1 × CP resistance test cards
1 × CPC editor software
1 × TanDelta/power factor test card
1 × PTM Standard
 (including 30-days trial license for PTM Advanced)
Cables and accessories
1 × Set of 2 standard high-current cables (6 m / 19.68 ft) or
 optional 1 × set of 2 high-current cables (9 m / 29.53 ft)
1 × Set of 2 standard high-voltage cables (2 000 V, 6 m / 19.68 ft) or
 optional 1 × set of 2 high-voltage cables (2 000 V, 10 m / 32.81 ft)
1 × Set of 6 standard measurement cables (6 m / 19.68 ft) or
 optional 1 × set of 6 measurement cables (10 m / 32.81 ft)
1 × Set of 4 connection clamps for high voltage
1 × Set of 4 crocodile clamps
1 × Ethernet PC connection cable (3 m / 9.84 ft)
1 × Low voltage adapter
1 × CP TD accessories set
1 × Transport case with wheels for CP TD (710x465x645 mm /
 2.33x1.53x2.12 ft) or optional 2 x Transport cases with wheels for
 CP TD (710x465x645 mm / 2.33x1.53x2.12 ft)
1 × CP TD getting started
1 × CPC 100 user manual
3 × Grounding cable (green / yellow) (6 m / 19.68 ft, 6 mm2)
1 × Transport case with wheels for CPC 100
1 × Carry bag for CPC 100 accessories
1 × PTM DVD (including CPC Toolset)
1 × CP Trolley
1 × Power cord CPC
1 × USB memory stick
1 × CP SA1 surge arrestor box
1 x SAA1 - audible beeper dongle
1 x Set of 3 jumper cables (25 cm / 10 in)
Note:
 > BLI2 (P0000142) is recommended when in addition partial discharge measurements with the MPD 800 are performed.
 > PTM Advanced Upgrade Option (P00006792) is recommended for the best test experience.
    Results visualisations, assessments, one-button reporting and more are directly available within the Primary Test Manager.
Packages
1 Additional CP CR600 according to the customer needs
10
CPC 100 ordering information
Packages
Ordering No. Description
CPC 100 PF/DF Test System P0000825 Hardware
1 × CPC 100
1 × CP TD12
Software
1 × CP Quick card
1 × CPC editor software
1 × TanDelta/power factor test card
1 × PTM Standard
 (including 30-days trial license for PTM Advanced)
Cables and accessories
1 × Ethernet PC connection cable (3 m / 9.84 ft)
1 × CP TD accessories set
1 × Set of 12 solid terminal adapters
1 × Transport case with wheels for CP TD (710x465x645 mm /
 2.33x1.53x2.12 ft) or optional 2 x Transport cases with wheels for
 CP TD (710x465x645 mm / 2.33x1.53x2.12 ft)
1 × CP TD user manual
1 × CPC 100 user manual
1 × Grounding cable (green / yellow) (6 m / 19.68 ft, 6 mm2)
1 × Transport case with wheels for CPC 100
1 × PTM DVD (including CPC Toolset)
1 × Power cord CPC
1 × USB memory stick
1 × CP trolley
1 x SAA1 - audible beeper dongle
11
Ordering No. Description
CP TD12 Upgrade Option P0007160 Hardware
1 × CP TD12
Software
1 × TanDelta/power factor test card
1 × PTM Standard
 (including 30-days trial license for PTM Advanced)
Cables and accessories
1 × CP TD accessories set
1 × Set of 4 crocodile clamps
1 × Set of 12 solid terminal adapters
1 × Transport case with wheels for CP TD
1 × CP TD user manual
1 × CP Trolley
1 × PTM DVD (including CPC Toolset)
CP TD15 Upgrade Option P0007162 Hardware
1 × CP TD15
Software
1 × TanDelta/power factor test card
1 × PTM Standard
 (including 30-days trial license for PTM Advanced)
Cables and accessories
1 × CP TD accessories set
1 × Set of 4 crocodile clamps
1 × Set of 12 solid terminal adapters
1 × Transport case with wheels for CP TD
1 × CP TD user manual
1 × CP Trolley
1 × PTM DVD (including CPC Toolset)
CP CB2 Upgrade Option P0006299 Hardware
1 × CP CB2
Cables and accessories
1 × Booster connection cable (20 m / 65,62 ft, 3 × 1.5 mm2)
1 × High current cable set for CP CB2
1 × Grounding cable (green / yellow) (6 m / 19.68 ft, 6 mm2)
1 × Transport case for CP CB2
Note:
For transformer demagnetization the CP Demag test card has to be ordered separately (order no. P0006786)
Packages Upgrade Options
CPC 100 ordering information
12
Ordering No. Description
CP SB1 Upgrade Option P0006326 Hardware
1 × CP SB1
Cables and accessories
1 × RS232 cable
1 × Grounding cable (green / yellow) (6 m / 19.68 ft, 6 mm2)
2 × 8 pole connection cables (15 m / 49.21 ft, 2.5 mm2)
1 × Set of 6 coaxial cables (4 × 6 m / 19.68 ft, 2.5 mm2 and
 2 × 15 m / 49.21 ft, 2.5 mm2)
4 × Set of 2 Kelvin clamps
1 × Transport case with wheels for CP SB1
1 × Set of 12 flexible terminal adapters
1 × PTM DVD (including CPC Toolset)
1 ×  CP SB1 user manual
Additional accessories: connection cables
CP CU1 and GB1 Upgrade Option P0006311 Hardware
1 × CP CU1
1 × CP GB1
Cables and accessories
1 × 3-lead shorting cable (0.3 m / 11.81 in, 10 mm2)
1 × Set of 4 standard measurement cables (6 m / 19.68 ft)
1 × CP CU1 reference manual
1 × Set of 3 CP GB1 surge arrestors
1 × Short circuiting bar (4 mm / 0.16 in, 19 mm / 0.75 in)
1 × Booster connection cable (6 m / 19.68 ft, 3 × 1.5 mm2)
1 × Coaxial cable (6 m / 19.68 ft)
1 × Set of 2 cables with Kelvin clamps (6 m / 19.68 ft, 6 mm2)
1 × Grounding cable (green / yellow) (6 m / 19.68 ft, 6 mm2)
1 × Grounding clampr for CP GB1
1 × Transport case with wheels for CP CU1 & CP GB1
1 × PTM DVD (including CPC Toolset)
Note:
Please quote additionally, if needed:
• CPC line impedance test card (P0006780)
• CPC sequencer test card (P0006782) for the sequencer based templates
Packages Upgrade Options
CPC 100 ordering information
13
Ordering No. Description
Ground Impedance and
Step & Touch Voltage Set Upgrade Option
P0006333 Hardware
1 × Handheld grounding tester HGT1 including accessories
Cables and accessories
1 × Foot electrode (20 cm × 20 cm)
3 × Ground electrode
6 × Cable reels (100 m / 328.08 ft, 0.75 mm2, black)
1 × PTM DVD (including CPC Toolset)
Note:
Please quote additionally, if needed:
• PTM advanced software for HGT1 (P0006562) to use the PTM Ground Impedance and Step & Touch Voltage tests
• CPC sequencer test card (P0006782) to for the CPC output sequence template
• Rogowski coil (E0532502) for reduction factor measurements
Minimally Invasive Accessory Option P0000291 Hardware
1 × Handheld grounding tester HGT1 including accessories
Cables & accessories
1 x AC/DC Current clamp
300 mA AC, 450 mA DC
2 x Cable reels (100 m / 328.08 ft, 0.75 mm2, black)
1 x Rogowski coil (E0532502)
1 x Soft bag
Note:
Please quote additionally, if needed:
• CPC sequencer test card (P0006782) to for the CPC output sequence template
CPC Sync Upgrade Option
for existing CPC
P0006231 Hardware
1 × CPCsync board for CPC)
Software
1 × Sync license for one CPC
1 x  PTM Standard
 (including 30-days trial license for PTM Advanced)
TRC1 P0006344 Hardware
1 × TRC1
Cables and accessories
3 × TRC1 safety cable
Packages Upgrade Options
CPC 100 ordering information
14
Ordering No. Description
CP RC1 Upgrade Option P0006340 Hardware
1 × CP CR4
1 ×  CP CR6
1 ×  CP TR8
Software
1 × HV resonance test system test card
1 x  PTM Standard
 (including 30-days trial license for PTM Advanced)
Cables and accessories
2 × CP RC Y cable 4 m / 13.1 ft black (16 mm2)
2 × CP RC Y cable 4 m / 13.1 ft red (16 mm2)
1 × CP RC cable 1 m / 3.3 ft (16 mm2)
1 × Booster connection cable 6 m / 19.7 ft (3 × 1.5 mm2)
3 × Grounding cable (green/yellow) 6 m / 19.7 ft (6 mm2)
1 × Current transformer KSO104
1 × Terminal adapters
2 × Transport case
1 × CP RC1 user manual
CP RC2 Upgrade Option P0006346 Hardware
1 × CP AT1
1 × CP TR7
3 × CP CR6
Software
1 × HV resonance test system test card
1 x  PTM Standard
 (including 30-days trial license for PTM Advanced)
Cables and accessories
2 × CP RC Y cable 4 m / 13.1 ft black (16 mm2)
2 × CP RC Y cable 4 m / 13.1 ft red (16 mm2)
1 × CP RC cable 1 m / 3.3 ft (16 mm2)
1 × Booster connection cable 6 m / 19.7 ft (3 × 1.5 mm2)
5 × Grounding cable (green/yellow) 6 m / 19.7 ft (6 mm2)
1 × Power cord 3-pole
1 × Power cord 5-pole
1 × Current transformer KSO104
1 × Terminal adapters
3 × Transport case
1 × CP RC2 user manual
Packages Upgrade Options
CPC 100 ordering information
15
Ordering No. Description
CP TC12 Upgrade Option P0000668 Hardware
1 × CP TC12
CP CR600 – Upgrade-Option (25 H) P0006284 Hardware
1 × CP CR600 (1 x 25 H)
(including cable set and user manual)
CP CR600 – Upgrade-Option (50 H) P0006285 Hardware
1 × CP CR600 (1 x 50 H)
(including cable set and user manual)
CP CR600 – Upgrade-Option (100 H) P0006286 Hardware
1 × CP CR600 (1 x 100 H)
(including cable set and user manual)
Stator Core Measurement Upgrade Option P0000056 Hardware
1 x RAA1 rail for semi-automatic measurement
1 x SCU1 measurement control unit
1 x WMP1 winding multiplier
Cables and accessories
Note:
 > PTM-Advanced licence for CPC 100 (P0006792) is needed
 > Push Button (P0007370) is recommended to control the rail operation via dedicated external hardware button, connected to the
    BIN input of the CPC 100.
Packages Upgrade Options
CPC 100 ordering information
1 Additional CP CR600 according to the customer needs